VOLENTINE WHITT PLLC

#6237 P.002 /004

CH \$40.00 500238 12138567

	Docket No.: OKI.925		
	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
OME No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offic		
Tab settings 🔸 🔶 🖤 🛛 🔍 🗸	T T T T		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark C	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd. 3-16-11, Nishi Shimbashi, Minato-ku, 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Tokyo, 105-8460 Japan	Name: Oki Micro Design Co., Ltd. Address: <u>7083, Kihara, Kiyotake-cho,</u>		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics)	Miyazaki-gun,		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	· · · · ·		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Mîyazaki</u> State/Prov.:		
Other	Country: <u>Japan</u> ZIP: <u>889-1601</u>		
Execution Date: September 4, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🗀 No		
Patent Application No. Filing date 12/138.567 June 13, 2008	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Andrew J. Telesz, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 33,581 Address: Volentine & Whitt, P.L.L.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 1260	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Reston</u> State/Prov.: <u>VA</u>	50-0238		
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informof the original document.</i> <u>Andrew J. Tclcsz, Jr.</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including co</u> <u>Mail documents to be recorded w</u>	T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature Signature Wer sheet, attachments, and document: Where under a correct and any attached copy is a true copy Scottember 17, 2008 Date Date Date Date DATENT		

700384683

REEL: 021542 FRAME: 0555

OKI.925

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Page 2

2. Name and Address of Receiving party(ies):

Name: Denso Corporation

Address: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-shi,

City: Aichi

Country: Japan ZIP: 448-8661

PATENT REEL: 021542 FRAME: 0556 ٤.

г.,

Volentine & Whitt, PLLC (July 2004)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD., the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States of the inventions of the United States patent applications identified below:

U.S. Appl. No.	Filing Date	Status
12/138,567	June 13, 2008	Pending

hereby assigns one-hundred-percent (100%) of said right, title and interest in said patent application to the following two companies:

OKI MICRO DESIGN CO., LTD.

DENSO CORPORATION

7083, KIHARA, KIYOTAKE-CHO, 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-SHI,

AICHI 448-8661, JAPAN

MIYAZAKI 889-1601, JAPAN

MIYAZAKI-GUN,

OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD. <u>BY</u>:

Katsumasa SHINOZUKA	L		
<u>President</u>			
(print name & title)	· · ·		
James The (signature)	n). ugulor _	September	6 2008
	to at		_

(Note regarding Witnessing: It is recommended that the execution by the \land ssignor(s) be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here. However, the current practice of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to record an Assignment even it has not been witnessed.)

Witness_

Witness

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021542 FRAME: 0557

L

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C.

One Freedom Square 11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 1260 Reston, VA 20190 U.S.A. Tel: 1.571.283.0720 Fax: 1.571.283.0740 Email: <u>iplaw@volentine.com</u>

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

Date: <u>September 16, 2008</u>

To: <u>Assignment Services Branch</u> <u>U.S. Patent Office</u>

Fax No: <u>571-273-0140</u>

Ph. No: 571-272-3350

From: <u>Andrew J. Telesz, Jr.</u>

Subject: <u>Serial No.: 12/138,567</u> Our Ref. No.: OKI.925

No. of Pages (including cover): 4

...........

Comments:

PLEASE CALL IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY DIFFICULTIES RECEIVING ALL PAGES

PLEASE NOTE that this message is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of the message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, and either return the message and any attachments to us at the above address via regular postal service, or destroy the message and any attachments.

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/17/2008

REEL: 021542 FRAME: 0558